OP \$115.00 3407330

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM331528

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral (Releases RF 4514/0763)
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		02/02/2015	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Presidio, Inc. (successor in interest to Integrated Solutions, LLC)	
Street Address:	TWO SUN COURT	
City:	NORCROSS	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30092	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3407330	BE SECURE IN THE KNOWLEDGE	
Registration Number:	3621403	SENTRY	
Registration Number:	3925785	PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3162506	PRESIDIO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7147558290 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-540-1235 Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030786-0652
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan
SIGNATURE:	/atk/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005456 FRAME: 0191

900315160

DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2015
Total Attachments: 5	
source=Trademark Release#page1.tif	
source=Trademark Release#page2.tif	
source=Trademark Release#page3.tif	
source=Trademark Release#page4.tif	
source=Trademark Release#page5.tif	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "<u>Trademark Release</u>") is made as of February 2, 2015 from PNC Bank, National Association ("<u>PNC</u>"), as Administrative Agent (as defined below) for the Lenders and the Issuing Bank (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below) to Presidio, Inc. (successor in interest to Integrated Solutions, LLC) (the "<u>Grantor</u>"). Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Credit Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Credit Agreement.

WHEREAS, Presidio IS Corp. ("<u>Holdings</u>"), Presidio Merger Sub, LLC ("<u>Newco</u>"), the other Borrowers and Lenders from time to time party to the Credit Agreement and PNC as Administrative Agent and Issuing Bank entered into a Credit Agreement dated as of March 31, 2011 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>") and Holdings, Newco, the other Subsidiaries of Holdings from time to time party to the Collateral Agreement and PNC as Administrative Agent entered into a Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of March 31, 2011 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Collateral Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which the Lenders and the Issuing Bank extended credit to the Borrowers on the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Collateral Agreement, the Grantor executed that Trademark Security Agreement, dated March 31, 2011 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all of the following assets and properties then owned or thereafter acquired by Grantor: (a) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, then existing or thereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or similar offices in any State of the United States, and all extensions or renewals thereof, including those listed on Schedules A and B; (b) all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby; (c) all other assets, rights and interests that uniquely reflect or embody such goodwill; and (d) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any past, present or future infringement, dilution, misappropriation or other violation or impairment of any of the foregoing, including the right to receive all proceeds therefrom, including without limitation license fees, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages and proceeds of suit, then or thereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, and all other rights of any kind accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto throughout the world;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement dated March 31, 2011 was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 4, 2011 at Reel/Frame No. 4514/0763 in favor of PNC, as Administrative Agent against the Trademark Collateral set forth on Schedule A;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement dated March 31, 2011 was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 4, 2011 at Reel/Frame No. 4514/0775 in favor of PNC, as Administrative Agent against the Trademark Collateral set forth on Schedule B;

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to release the entirety of any security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of Grantors in the Trademark Collateral, and to reconvey any and all rights in the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges, with respect to Grantor, all of its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and reassigns to such Grantor any and all right, title or interest it may have in such Trademark Collateral, all without warranty or representation of any kind.

The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor, or the Grantor's authorized representatives to: (a) record this Trademark Release with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and/or any other applicable governmental office or Agency, and (b) file UCC financing statement amendments with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release of the security interest of the Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral.

NY\6784663.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Trademark Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name:

Title:

By:

[Presidio, Inc. Trademark Release]

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARK COLLATERAL Reel/Frame 4514/0763

No.	Trademark	App. No. App. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Status	Owner
1.	BE SECURE IN THE	78963754	3407330	Cancelled	Presidio, Inc.
	KNOWLEDGE	30-AUG-2006	01-APR-2008		
2.	SENTRY	77212769	3621403	Registered	Presidio, Inc.
	SENiiry	22-JUN-2007	19-MAY-2009		
3.	PRESIDIO	77023479	3925785	Registered	Presidio, Inc.
	NETWORKED	18-OCT-2006	01-MAR-2011		Í
	SOLUTIONS				
4.	PRESIDIO	78765051	3162506	Registered	Presidio, Inc.
	PRESIDIO	01-DEC-2005	24-OCT-2006		

NY\6784663.4

SCHEDULE B TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Reel/Frame: 4514/0775

No.	Trademark	App. No. App. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Status	Owner
1.	INDEPENDENT	75050902	2027074	Renewed	Presidio, Inc.
	TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS	29-JAN-1996	31-DEC-1996	in 2006	
2.	ATLANTIX GLOBAL	76246492	2591213	Registered	Presidio, Inc.
	SYSTEMS	24-APR-2001	09-JUL-2002		
	E tlantix				
3.	ATLANTIX GLOBAL	75853080	2742526	Renewed	Presidio, Inc.
	SYSTEMS	19-NOV-1999	29-JUL-2003	in 2013	
4.	COMLANTA	76114555	2602311	Cancelled	Presidio, Inc.
		21-AUG-2000	30-JUL-2002		
5.	SOLAR COM PARTNER	78394180	3081670	Cancelled	Presidio, Inc.
	SERVICES	31-MAR-2000	18-APR-2006		
	ARCOV Partner Services				

NY\6784663.4

RECORDED: 02/09/2015